DEED

95116798

Caution: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. All warranties, including merchantability and fitness, are excluded.

DEPT-01 RECORDI	ING	\$27.50
T\$0012 TRAN 28	43 02/17/95	i4:20:00
49336 ♦ JB	#-95-1	16798
COOK COUNTY	RECORDER	

	<b>UU</b>			
 	*****	 	 -	 _

THE UNDERSI	IGNED Parrie	sia Ann Lowe, N	murea t	o Jamen Artmur		
				1971		tively "Grantor")
	Cock.					
of Ten (\$10.00	) Dollars, and other	good and valuad	ie considei	ations in hand paid	OCD BANK IT	ano
(WAHHANI S	/ QUT	CLAIM	) UNK	MOUNT GREENN	19th	5 500025501
day of	ORS, as Trustee und January	. 19 <sup>99</sup> .	and known	as Trust Number	0-1120	(hereinafter
referred to as t	he "trustee,") the rea	l estat in the Cou	inty of	Cook	and the	State of Illinois
	d here or on the Reve					
		0/				
	bot 2 in line.	-Crest Manor, 1	being a S	ubdivision of p	art of	
	the Southeast	quarter of Sec	eston twe	nty-two (22), T	'ownahi p	
				een (13), Bast		
	Third Principe	rt Meridian, i	: Cook Ca	unty, Illinois.	$1 \leq \frac{1}{2} (1 + \epsilon) \leq \frac{1}{2} (1 + \epsilon)$	$\psi_{(2,n)} = \psi_{(2,n)} + \psi_{(2,n)}(U_{2,n})$
	$(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}}}}}}}}}$	(x,y) = (x,y) + (x,y)	- X	) x,	•	
	This instrument	door not affo	ent to wh	a tan hi 11 i a	to be	
	mailed and ther					
	with this deed.		booting o	.,,03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the first of the first
	, ,			()//		Sec. 6 11 4
		· ·	Exempt	under provisiers	בי עלופולונטלונל אַל	Section 4,
•			Real Est	de n'isky isky	<b>S</b> _ 1	( )
			150.9	to more in . Lack	ua // X	Lucia
HEREINAFTER	R CALLED "THE REA					
	The second second		the second of			and the method states
SUBJECT TO:						)
Common Addre	ess:4422 Wes	st 115th Place,	Aleip,	IL 60658		·
Pool Estato Tay	k I.D. Number(s):	4-22-417-002				e dia salah sa
LIGHT COLORS (4)	v ('O' Mailinei/2)'					

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real estate with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in the trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to the trustee to subdivide and resubdivide the real estate or any part thereof; to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey the real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in the trustee; to donate, to dedicate, mortgage, or otherwise encumber the real estate or any part thereof; to lease the real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in the present or in the future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any

27 ER

9511679

time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grain options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange the real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or changes of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to the real estate or any part thereof; and to deal with the real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with the trustee in relation to the real estate, or to whom the real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by the trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on the real estate, or to be obliged to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of the trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of the trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by the trustee in relation to the real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of delivery thereof the trust created herein and by the trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained herein and in the trust agreement or in any amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that the trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust, deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been proverly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or noir predecessor in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the explecs understanding and condition that neither the trustee nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its agents or attorneys may do or or it to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendments thereto, or for injury to person or properly happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their alternation ey-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligations or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filling for record of this Deed.

The interest of each beneficiary under the trust agreement and for all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the mortgage, sale or other disposition of the real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary under the trust agreement shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to the real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words, "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waive and release any and all right or benefit under and by value of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

The Grantor	has executed this deed as of
<u>January 19</u> , <b>19</b> <u>95</u> .	
Patricia de la Laccia Parriora Aver Louis	

State of Illinoi	is, County of rsigned , a Notal	<u>Cook</u> ry Public In and for	sald Count	ss. y, in the State aferesald, DO HEREBY CER	ATIFY that
	Patricia	Ann Lowe, Marr	ied to dan	iev Arthur Lowe	· The state of the sale of the
personally kn	own to me to be	the same person	n and acknow	whose name $\underline{i}_{\mathcal{B}}$ subscribed to the owledged that $\underline{s}$ h $\underline{e}$	foregoing sinned
sealed and d	elivered the said i	nstrument as	her	free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpor	ses therein
set forth, including the releases and waiver of the right of homestead.					
Given under i	my hand and offic	ial seal, this	19th	day of	95 .
Commission	expires	Ranhana J. R	19	Notary Public	·
This instrume	prepared l	oy <u>Mount Greenw</u>	ood Bank,	Notary Public  3052 W. 111th St., Chicago, IL 60	655
				(Name and Address)	
'USE WAR	ANT OF OUIT CL	AIM AS PARTIES D	ESIRE	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY	
Mail to:				4422 West 115th Place	
T T	ENWOOD BANK	Ty open political (*) Ny farantsaran' Exploi	. aatta 35 5	Alsip, IL 60658	<del></del>
0035 AACO	111110111	O.c			<del></del>
CHICAGO IL	60655 : LAND TRUST D	EPARTMENT		THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICATION POSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS	
				SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	טבבט.
OR BECORDER	'S OFFICE BOX N	10 	02		
HEOOHDEH	0 011102 00%	···		James Arthur Lowe	·
			4	(Name)	
*				1422 West 115th Place. Alsip, IL	60658
				(Address)*	
		- L	EGAL DESC	CRIPTION	
Common Add	iress: 442	22 West 115th Pi			41
001(11)10117100				74.	
				2)	
Property Tax	I.D. No.: 24-	-22-417-002			
				175	14
				, C	
		N K			
ST		Ma Ma			ယ္
RU		IOC			95113798
					(3
		TO		· ·	7.0
DEED IN TRUST		TO MOUNT GREENWOOD BANK			့ ထိ
DE.		N N			
		N ON			₹".
		į	1		İ

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land crust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	60 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dated <u>Jav. 19</u> , 19 95 Signature:	Patricia lenn Louise
0,	Grantor or Agent
70_	Patricia Ann Lowe
Subscribed and swith to before me by the	
said <u>grantor</u> chis	**************************************
19th day of January 1 1995.	South the Market State of the
Notary Public Author Oh Ahis	DANATION OF THE SECOND
Notary Public Duchace & Mille	My Commission Express 03/24/95
	My Commission (v)
0-	******
0/	
	teta alla sha are a fe sha are sha
The grantee or his agent affirms and	alliles that the name of the grantee
shown on the deed or assignment of bor	perional interest in a land trust is
either a natural person, an Illinois authorized to do business or acquire and	had title to real ectate in Illinois
a partnership authorized to do business	or active and hold title to real
estate in Illinois, or other entity rec	regized as a person and authorized to
do business or acquire and hold title i	ro real estice under the laws of the
do business or acquire and hold title to State of Illinois.  Mount Green	nwood Bank us Trustee
Bu:	
Dated Jan. 19 , 19 95 Signature:	Laubaca Dracero
	Grantee of Agent
	Asst. Vice Pres./Trust Officer
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	S UCCEPTABLE A F CERTA CP 3
said <u>orantee</u> this	**OFFICIAL SEAU** MARY ROCIOLA
19th day of January, 19 95.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
in the first of th	My Commission Expires 12/14/96
Notary Public Mary Roccia	2 my commission capitol tall all all all all all all all all a
Û	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

Property of County Clerk's Office